                                                PPOORRTTAAGGEE      AAMMAATTEEUURR
                                    RRAADDIIOO    CCLLUUBB
                                                   “Public Service Through Amateur Radio”
March/April 2000              Winter Is Here-Spring is On The Way                 Editor - KB8UUZ
P.A.R.C. OFFICERS
President
Larry Solak - WD8MPV
Vice President

map that covers your location, you need to determine the
reference code, map name and state. Contact USGS for
information about pricing and how to order topo maps.
Many outdoor, sporting-goods and camping stores also sell
USGS 7.5-minute maps. If you know someone that has a
GPS (Global Positioning System) receiver, have them
come over to your location. The GPS will then give you
your Longitude and Latitude real easy. Visit a local airport
and ask to look at a local aviation map of your area.
Aviation maps have enough details that you can usually
find your location, and they have the Longitude and
Latitudes on them as well. Use the ARRL Locator from the
ARRL web site. This Web page will let you enter a city and
state and will return the location-- including the
latitude/longitude and 4-digit grid square). This is
sufficiently precise for finding 4-digit grid squares but not
for 6-digit grid squares.
From Latitude and Longitude to Grid Square
Once you've determined your latitude and longitude, you
can use that information to find your grid square. Again,
there are several ways to do this. You can use the ARRL
Web grid-square calculator, or use readily available
programs for your PC that will give you your Grid Square.
Why Grid Squares?
If you do any 6 meter, 2 meter or higher communicating,
many stations identify themselves by Grid location. Every
place on earth has it’s own grid square and it can make it
easier to locate someone when you know their grid square
and you have a grid square map. There is also a VUCC
PARC Newsletter – March/April 2000 – Page 4
Portage Amateur Radio Club
Newsletter – March/April 2000
(VHF UHF Century Club) award available from the ARRL
for confirming 100 grid squares on the VHF UHF Bands.
Sound easy? Well, I found it easier to get the Worked All
States (WAS) award than the VUCC award! So, get your
Grid Square and get busy on VHF UHF and see how many
grid squares you can get. It is a lot of fun.
Tom – KB8UUZ
DUES ARE DUE FOR THE YEAR 2000!
How come your not Y2K Compliant - as far as your PARC
dues are concerned?  While your thinking about it – fill out
the membership form now, and send to:
                 Portage Amateur Radio Club
   c/o: Joanne Solak - KJ30/8
   9971 Diagonal Rd.
   Mantua, OH  44255
SEASONED WITH LOVE
VANILLA  BUTTERCREAM FROSTING
3 cups powdered sugar
1/3 cup stick margarine or butter, softened
1 1/2 teaspoons vanilla
1 to 2 tablespoons milk
1.  Mix powdered sugar an margarine in medium bowl.  Stir
      in vanilla and milk.
2.  Beat until smooth and spreadable.  Frosts one 13 x 9
       inch cake or fills and frosts one 8 or 9 inch two layer
       cake.
Vivian – KB8CLH
 SPECIAL EVENT STATION
NATURE ZONE: Cuyahoga Amateur Radio Society K8ZFR
1400Z May 5 to 2100Z May 6, celebrating Arrowhead
Elementary School’s Nature Zone. 7.245 14.250 21.350
28.400 certificate QSL Dave Dressler KD8V - 4333 Copley
Rd. - Copley, OH 44321.
EXAM DATES AND SITES
21-Mar-2000 Sponsor: PIONEER AR FELLOWSHIP - Time:
07:00PM Contact: RONALD D LIEVING (330)724-5981 Location:
AKRON BAPTIST TEMPLE 2324 MANCHESTER RD. PRE-
REGISTRATION PREFERRED - AKRON, OH 44314